

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19991/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2009 in HRRP No.
136/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.K.RADESH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner contends that the High Court has given two apparently contradictory judgments, one being the impugned order from which this special leave petition arises and the other being Chennachari and Others vs. S. Saroja and others reported in

2

ILR 2005 Kar. 4817.

In view of the above, issue notice.

Ms. Kiran Suri, appearing on caveat, accepts notice for the sole respondent and waives service of formal notice.

In the meantime, the High Court may proceed with the matter but the final judgment will not be rendered till the disposal of the present matter.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER