

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2010

JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL KOTHARI

... APPELLANT(s)

Versus

C.K. RADESH

... RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the matter between the parties has been amicably settled. He further states that he has been instructed by the appellant to withdraw this appeal.

In view of the above, the instant appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 5, 2014.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 107/2010

JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL KOTHARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.K.RADESH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv. for  
M/s. Dua Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv. for  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of  
signed order.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]